©2026 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN LCM1000
1000 Watt Bulk Front End
Total Power
1000 W
# of Outputs
Single
Outputs

PS_INHIBIT/ENABLE Signal	 0.0 - 0.5 V contact closure, output OFF
PIN ASSIGNMENT  (CONTINUED)
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE 1
Model
Number* Output
Nominal Output
Voltage Set
Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Adjustment
Range
Current Output
Ripple P/P
(0-50 ˚C)
Max
Continuous
Power
Combined
Line/Load
RegulationMin Max
LCM1000L 12 V 12 V ±0.5% 10.8 - 13.2 V 0 A 83.3 A 120 mV 1000 W 2%
LCM1000N 15 V 15 V ±0.5% 13.5 - 16.5 V 0 A 66.7 A 150 mV 1000 W 2%
LCM1000Q 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 21.6 - 26.4 V 0 A 42.0 A 240 mV 1000 W 2%
LCM1000R       28 V           28 V ±0.5% 25.2 - 30.8 V 0 A 40.0 A 280 mV 1000 W 2%
LCM1000U 36 V 36 V ±0.5% 32.4 - 39.6 V 0 A 27.8 A 360 mV 1000 W 2%
LCM1000W 48 V 48 V ±0.5% 40.8 - 52.8 V 0 A 20.8 A 480 mV 1000 W 2%
6	 advancedenergy.com
LCM1000
LCMXXXXY - A - B - C - ###
Case Size Input Termination Acoustic Noise Option Codes Hardware Code
1-Phase input where XXXX =
1000 = 2.4” x 5.2” x 10.0”,
1000W
Blank = Standard Blank = No Options Factory Assigned for
Modified standards
T = Terminal Block 1 = Conformal Coat
Voltage Code Y = 2 - Reverse Air
Code 3 - Opt 1 + 2
L 12 4 = Standby
N 15 5 = Opt 1 + 4
Q 24 6 = Opt 2 + 4
R 28 7 = Opt 1 + 2 + 4
U 36 8 = Constant Current
W 48 9 = Option 1 + 8
B = Option 2 + 8
C = Opt 1 + 2 + 8
D = Option 4 + 8
E = Option 1 + 4 + 8
F = Option 2 + 4 + 8
G = Option 1 + 2 + 4 + 8
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE 2
advancedenergy.com       7
LCM1000
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS (LCM1000Q-T, LCM1000U-T AND LCM1000W-T)
AIRFLOW DIRECTION
MOUNTING LOCATIONS SCREW
PENETRATION DEPTH IS 4.6 mm MAX.
RECOMMENDED SCREW TORQUE:
M3.5 x 0.6P = 6 - 8kgf-cm
M4.0 x 0.7P = 8 - 10kgf-cm
BUS BAR ADAPTER (OPTION)
P/N 500-006848-0000
advancedenergy.com       8
LCM1000
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS (LCM1000L-T, LCM1000N-T)
LED (DC OK/FAIL)
LED (AC OK)
SK2 SIGNAL CONNECTOR
(REFER TO IPS)
POS(+) SK3
NEG(-) SK4